

THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
FRIDAY, THE SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE PULLA KARTHIK
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2716 OF 2025**

Between:

N Gangalatha, D/o Gangaram

...Petitioner

AND

1. Sri Rajeevgandhi Hanumanthu, IAS, Principal Secretary to Government, Revenue Registration and Stamps Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad 500004, State of Telangana
2. Sri Rajeevgandhi Hanumanthu, IAS, The Commissioner and Inspector General, Registration and Stamps Registration Bhavan M J Road Nampally Mujamjahi Market Hyderabad 500001
3. Sri K. V. Ramesh Reddy, The Deputy Inspector General Registration and Stamps Karimnagar Karimnagar District
4. Sri Praveen Kumar, The District Registrar Stamps and Assurance Karimnagar District Karimnagar.

...Respondents

WHEREAS the petitioner has presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through her Counsel Sri J. Sudheer, praying the High Court to take cognizance of the deliberate contempt committed by the contemnors herein and punish them under Sections 10 and 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971 r/w Article 215 of the Constitution of India for the wilfully utter disobedience and disregard shown to the Judgment of this Court dated 02.07.2025 in WP No 4094 of 2024;

Counsel for the Petitioner

: Sri J. Sudheer

Counsel for the Respondent

: Government Pleader

WHEREAS the said case coming on for hearing, and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and the earlier order dated 26-09-2025 and 24-10-2025, made the following;

RDER:

At the request of learned Government Pleader to reporting compliance, post on 06-03-2026, failing which, respondent No.4 shall appear before this Court.

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/-A.V.S.PRASAD
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Sri Praveen Kumar, District Registrar Stamps and Assurance Karimnagar
District Karimnagar. (by SPEED POST)
2. One CC to Sri J. Sudheer, Advocate (OPUC)
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

PK,J

DATE: 06.02.2026

post on 06-03-2026

ORDER

C.C. NO. 2716 OF 2025

DIRECTION

