

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: CC.No.2716 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	24.04.2026	<p><b><u>PK,J</u></b></p> <p>Though the matter was adjourned to 12.06.2026, inadvertently , it is listed today.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks more time .</p> <p>Hence , order dated 10.04.2026 is recalled and the registry is directed to post the matter on 14.08.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o</p>	